PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Anitha Hari | 03/27/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TransTech Pharma, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy | |
| City: | High Point | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27265 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12046872 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)841-7020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-841-0300

Email: srollins@ttpharma.com Correspondent Name: Samuel B. Rollins

Address Line 1: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TTP 2007-01-US-A | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Samuel B. Rollins | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TTP 2007-01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TTP 2007-01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TTP 2007-01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 020743 FRAME: 0671

500503686

PATENT

Title: CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF [3-(4-{2-BUTYL-1[4-(4-CHLORO-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-1H-IMIDAZOL-4-YL}-PHENOXY)-PROPYL]-DIETHYYL-AMINE

> U.S. Serial No.: 12/046,872 Filed: March 12, 2008

Docket No.: TTP 2007-01-US-A

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

| ASSIGNOR (Inventors): | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---|
| Anitha Hari | 3712 Pemberton Way | |
| Name of Inventor/Assignor | VI 1 D 1 - NG 25245 | |
| | High Point, NC 27265 Address | |
| | Address | |
| | USA | |
| | Nationality | |
| | | |
| hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | | ٠ |
| TransTech Pharma, Inc. | 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway | |
| Name of Assignee | | |
| | High Point, NC 27265 | |
| | Address | |
| | a Delaware corporation | |
| | Nationality | _ |
| | | |

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF [3-(4-{2-BUTYL-1[4-(4-CHLORO-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-1H-IMIDAZOL-4-YL}-PHENOXY)-PROPYL]-DIETHYYL-AMINE

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 12/046,872, filed March 12, 2008, Attorney docket number TTP 2007-01-US-A, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020743 FRAME: 0672 **PATENT**

Title: CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF [3-(4-{2-BUTYL-1[4-(4-CHLORO-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-1H-IMIDAZOL-4-YL}-PHENOXY)-PROPYL]-DIETHYYL-AMINE

U.S. Serial No.: 12/046,872

Filed: March 12, 2008

Docket No.: TTP 2007-01-US-A

invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT

Title: CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF [3-(4-{2-BUTYL-1[4-(4-CHLORO-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-1H-IMIDAZOL-4-YL}-PHENOXY)-PROPYL]-DIETHYYL-AMINE U.S. Serial No.: 12/046,872

Filed: March 12, 2008 Docket No.: TTP 2007-01-US-A

| N WITNESS WHEREO | f, we have | e hereunt | o set o | ur hands and seals, |
|--|------------|-----------------|---------|--|
| Anitha Hari | | | | Anita |
| Name of Inventor | | | | Signature of Inventor |
| | | | | 03/27/2008 |
| | | | | Date |
| | | | | 2 |
| NOTARIZATIO | N OR LI | EGALIZ | ATIO | N ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT |
| NOTE: Executing this p execution. 35 US | | t require | ed for | assignment and is only prima facie evidence of |
| Details of Country | | | | |
| and place of signing of ass | sionment | | | |
| and place of signing of ass | ngiiiiciii | | | Cuil6 ad County |
| | | | | Guilford County |
| | | | | North Carolina |
| | | | | |
| Anitha Hari, to me known assignment instrument and | | - | | is described in and who executed the foregoing at |
| executed the same of | his | \boxtimes her | | |
| | | | | |
| own free will for the purp | ose therei | n express | sed. | |
| | | | | Thuston Mehol head ry Public or Consular Officer of the United s of America |
| My commission expires | January | y 9, 2010 | · | OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina COUNTY OF RANDOLPH KRISTIN NICHOL NEAL |

3 of 3